Love & Wienges
Est. 1856

Charleston, SC

ITEMS FOR SALE-Neill Rose
ironscout1861@bellsouth.net
1)  Original Austrian Lorenz Bayonet & Scabbard

This is a fantastic piece that you never see in this condition.  Bayonet retains an incredible sharp point, pristine browning and deep Austrian regimental markings.  Likewise, the scabbard is practically perfect with no loss of leather, tight original stitching and solid throat with no movement.  I’m sure Tim Prince can comment on this piece but you don’t find these as a set and in this condition often.  Search around as $375 plus $7 Priority shipping is a deal!

2)  CS/Civilian Billet Belt-J&E Sedgwick English Bridle Leather
A phenomenal belt made from phenomenal leather!  You’ve never seen bridle leather quite like this; it’s tight and glossy and shows a high degree of English worksmanship.   The firm of J&E Sedgwick is one of the last currying houses remaining in England and their leather reflects such tradition.  This “London” natural finished bridle leather really defies description! I slightly top dubbed it myself to a slightly darker color to accent this piece.  The item is sewn extensively at 10 spi throughout and is sized for a 38 waist in the middle hole.  Should fit a 36-40 easily.  Likewise, this belt has all the edges polished and is ready for a suit, pair of jeans or your military/civilian kit.  $95 plus $6 Priority shipping.
3)  Slightly Worn Corner Clothiers Paletot and Civilian Cord Trousers
These are personal items which never fit great (but are beautiful) and I’d like to keep them as a suit if possible having only worn them about three times.  This is a nice coat made from dark gray and silver/blue check wool with full padding and quilting in the chest.  Sized somewhat large at probably a 46+.  Nice broad shoulders and a little extra in the cuff; I rolled them up once.  The trousers are also sized large at about a 43-44 waist.  Lightweight brown cotton cord cloth with nice handwork throughout the visible areas.  The suit would retail for $460; I’ll take $340 plus $10 Priority shipping. 
4)  Original Knife with L&W Sheath

Used one time at a LH by myself.  This is a nice period knife made from thin and easily sharpened steel.  Handle is in great condition and the piece is very useable.  The sheath is made from Herman Oak 5 oz bridle and is stuffed with tallow and cod.  What’s neat is this sheath is made to be worn under the belt with the loop facing outward.  Nice polished edges too.  $75 plus $5 Priority shipping.

5)  Civilian Waist Belt with Original Brass Horseshoe Buckle-J&E Sedgwick “London” Bridle Leather
I just finished this item last night and am moderately pleased.  The buckle is simply awesome and has been lightly polished by me.  It also exhibits an iron tongue which you never see on reproduction buckles.  Sewn on a J&E Sedgwick bridle blank at 7spi.  The leather has been left at the glasslike state of Sedgwick’s natural “London” color.  Sized at about a 38 in the center hole.  $55 plus $5 Priority shipping.

6)  English Enlisted Man’s Type Trousers-Chris Sullivan Mfg.

I bought these for the Chick LH and they’re great trousers.  Sized at about a 38-39 waist.  Made from the Woolrich Royal blue which very closely matches most English Royal blue I’ve seen; yes it’s got the 85/15 going on but get over it.  Very nice trousers and priced to move at $90 plus $6 Priority shipping.
7)  Pvt. Yancy Dean SC ID’d Haversack-David Chinnis Mfg.
I’ve got two of these and need to let one go.  This is a great handsewn haversack made directly off the original at the SC State Museum.  David really did a good job on this one with light, double thickness drill per the original.  Handsewn binding around the bag openings also.  Lots of miles left on this haversack plus a unique pattern for you pattern hounds out there!  $40 plus $5 Priority shipping

ITEMS FOR SALE-Brad Malone
bjm4ever@charter.net
1)  Pewter AOT Rectangular CSA Plate with Soldered Wire Hooks (5 available while supplies last!)
Folks, Brad Malone has undertaken the manufacture of buckle on a limited basis and I must admit I’ve never seen anything like these.  This is an exacting copy of several examples we’ve viewed (originals not reproductions) and is made off a HAND CARVED plaster mold.  The hooks are made from the same guage of wire as originals and the soldering matches examples too.  It’s not supposed to be the greatest job!  These are so good that Brad has had to add the BM stamp on the back of the buckles.  A wonderful example of a great AOT buckle attributed to the Noble Brothers Foundry in Rome, Georgia.  $20 plus $5 Priority shipping or see the deal below!

2)  Handcrafted Eggplate Buckle with Soldered Wire Hooks (7 brass/3 copper available)
These are the often seen Western (and sometimes Eastern!) buckles custom crafted from thin brass or copper off a custom made Brad Malone mold.  The wire hooks are awesome on these buckles and show a high amount of study of the originals.  Priced at $20 each plus $5 Priority shipping or see the deal below

3)  Herman Oak Bridle Leather Belt Blanks!!  $45/set plus $6 Priority shipping.  Just provide Brad with your waist size over your uniform and he’ll add a ferrous oxide dyed bridle leather belt blank for a total of $45 plus $6 Priority shipping, complete!
4)  Malone Painted Canvas Belt Blanks!!  $45/set plus $6 Priority shipping.
These belts exhibit a double line of stitching along with the period recipe of turpentine, lampblack and linseed oil. Provide Brad with your waist size and he’ll add one of these to the plate of your choice for a phenomenal belt combination.  Same price as above, $45 plus $6 Priority shipping complete!
